designated on the Official Land Use Plan Map as Residential Urban (RU) or 
Residential Low Medium (RLM).

Key Standards:

SECTION 18-1510. - "R-2" SINGLE-FAMILY RESIDENTIAL 
DISTRICT Sec. 18-1510.4. - DIMENSIONAL 
AND AREA REGULATIONS.(A) MINIMUM LOT REQUIREMENTS. 1. Lot Area: Seven thousand 
five hundred (7,500) square feet. 2. Lot Width: Seventy-five 
(75) feet, except on a corner ninety (90) feet is required. 
3. Lot Depth: Ninety (90) feet.

Lots not meeting the lot area, width or depth requirements of this Section and 
having been of record prior to December 10, 1970 may be used for a permitted